Copyright ©2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen Ruilongyuan
Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this datasheet.
Datasheet
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)
Series / Models 2RL-8TH Series
Product Code 10.10.85.XXXX
Version A2
Date 2026-04-28

l Surge Protective Devices
l High density PCB assemblies
Part Number Code
Electrode Numbers
2R: 2 Electrodes
GDT diameter: Ф8mm
DC Spark-over Voltage 8/20μs Impulse
Current B: 10KA
Lead Type
L: Seal Radial Lead
2 R X X X B - 8 X T H
Thin products
High Discharge Current
Gas Discharge Tube (GDT)                2RL-8TH Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Version: A2/2026-04-28
File Number: SP-GDT-275 Page 4 of 10
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Model 2R090LB-8TH 2R230LB-8TH 2R350LB-8TH 2R470LB-8TH Units
DC Spark-over Voltage  1) 2)  at 100V/S 90±30% 230±30% 350±30% 470±30% V
Impulse Spark-over Voltage  at 100V/μS <500 <600 <500 <600 V
 at 1KV/μS  <600 <700 <600 <700 V
Front of wave spark-over voltage at 1.2/50μS, 6 kV <800 <850 <750 <850 V
Service life  (According to IEC 61643-311)
 Nominal impulse discharge current  8/20µS   ±5 times   10 10 10 10 KA
 Max. impulse discharge current  8/20µS        1 time 20 20 20 20 KA
 Impulse discharge current  10/350µS        2 times 2 2 2 2 KA
 Alternating Discharge Current  50Hz,1S     10 times 5 5 5 5 A
 Impulse life   10/1000μS                 300 times 100 100 100 100 A
Glow Voltage  at 10mA ~60 ~135 ~135 ~160 V
Arc Voltage  at 1A ~10 ~15 ~15 ~18 V
Insulation Resistance >1 >1 >1 >1 GΩ
  Insulation Resistance Measuring Voltage 50 100 100 100 VDC
Capacitance at 1MHz <3 <3 <3 <3 pF
Weight ~1.1 ~1.1 ~1.1 ~1.1 g
Operation and storage temperature -40~+125 -40~+125 -40~+125 -40~+125 °C
Climatic category (IEC60068-1) 40/125/21 40/125/21 40/125/21 40/125/21
Certifications 3)
  UL1449 E508408 ◎ ◎ ◎ ◎
  EN 61643-311
IEC 61643-311
R 50655662 -- -- -- --
Marking, Laser marking
RUILON